

Foundation of Data Protection Professionals in India [Not for Profit, Section 8 Company limited by guarantees: CIN No: U72501KA2018NPL116325] Registered Office: No 37, "Ujvala", 20th Main, BSK first Stage, Second Block, Bangalore 560050 Web: <u>www.fdppi.in</u>: E Mail <u>fdppi@fdppi.in</u>: Ph: 08026603490: Mob: +91 8310314516

Information submitted to Ministry of Information and Broadcasting Under Rule 18 Information Technology Act (Intermediary Guidelines and Digital Media Ethics Code), Rules, 2021

To The Ministry of I &B

New Delhi

In pursuance of the above rule, we submit herewith the information called for as a Digital News Publisher

| Particulars | Information |
|------------------------------|---|
| I.Basic Information | |
| A.Name of the Title | Foundation of Data Protection Professionals in India |
| | (FDPPI) |
| | Data Protection Journal of India |
| B. Language in which | English |
| content is published | Kannada (Occasionally) |
| C:Website URL | www.fdppi.in |
| | www.dpji.in |
| D: Mobile App(s) | - |
| E: Social Media Accounts | Linkedin, Twitter, Koo, WhatsApp, Telegram etc in the |
| | name of FDPPI |
| II. Entity Information | |
| A.Name of the Entity | Foundation of Data Protection Professionals in India |
| | Data Protection Journal of India |
| B: PAN Number (Optional) | - |
| C: Month and Year of | FDPPI: September 2018 |
| Incorporation | |
| D: Month and Year of Digital | Website since September 2018, |
| Publication | DPJI: January 2021 |

| E: Company Identification | Ujvala: CIN: No: U72501KA2018NPL116325 | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|
| | | |
| Number | | |
| F: Board of Directors | Vijayashankar Nagaraja Rao and Nagendra Javagal | |
| | | |
| III.Contact Information (In India) | | |
| A. Contact Person | Vijayashankar Nagaraja Rao | |
| B. Address | No 37/5, Ujvala, 20 th Main, BSK First Stage, Bangalore | |
| | 560050 | |
| C: Telephone Number | 08026603490 | |
| D: Mobile | 8310314516 | |
| E: E Mail | fdppi@fdppi.in | |
| IV: Grievance Redressal Mechanism | | |
| A:Grievance Redressal | Vijayashankar Nagaraja Rao | |
| Officer in India | | |
| B:Name of the Self | -Not become a member at this point of time | |
| Regulating Body of which | | |
| the publisher is a member | | |
| C: Particulars of News | Vijayashankar Nagaraja Rao | |
| Editors | | |

For Foundation of Data Protection Professionals in India

Digitally Signed